

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 2311 -IE

Dated: 28/07/2022

ORDER

The Governor is pleased to accord permission in terms of Rule 5(2) of the W.B.S. (Duties, Rights and Obligations of Govt. Employees) Rules, 1980 read with memo. No.1853-F(P) dt.2.3.12 in favour of Sri Sanjoy Mridha, Assistant Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, for permission of acquiring a residential flat measuring 1050 Sq.Ft. and a Garage measuring 135 Sq.Ft. at the total cost of Rs. 30,000,00.00/- (Rupees Thirty lakhs) Only under Kolkata Municipal Corporation from Mr. Bijoy Sarkar and Mr. Kanulal Adhikary, Developers at the place of Mouza- Nayabad, J.L No 25, R.S. Dag No.147, Plot No-19, Premises No. 1145, Nayabad with the help of HOME LOAN from Bank of Baroda, subject to the condition that transaction of the same is valid under the law of acquisition of immovable property.

Sri Sanjoy Mridha will remain answerable to the Government if any of the furnished facts/documents by him is found to be false/incorrect in future. Henceforth, this immovable property would have regularly to be reflected in the Asset Statement.

This order is issued with approval of the Pr Secretary of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.2311 /1(4)-IE

Dated: 28/07/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. P.A. to the Pr Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (South), I&w Dte.
- 3. Sri Sanjoy Mridha, Assistant Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.

M. The EE, DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.

Shall.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal